(2 lon

4---683.

Platted

Mineral Survey No. 3191

Lot No.

Land	District.

FIELD NOTES

TEXINGTON ARIZONA MINING COMPANY

KNOWN AS THE

Andy, Big Andy

San Francisco Mining District,

Mohaye County, Arizona

Section 27 Township 19 N. , Range 20 W.unapproved G.& S.R.B.& M.

Surveyed under instructions dated May 21 , 1915,

by Edward L.Haff

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located (See location notices , 1

Survey commenced August 15 , 1915

Survey completed December 1 , 1915

Address of Caaiman t

o 6—160

Lexington Arizona Mining Company
Oatman, Arizona.

Feet strings ... 3 05.1

Big Andy

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at corner point, scribed B.A.1-3191, whence.

U.S.L.M. No.1602, bears N.36°51'W.-5779.80 ft. N.1/4 Cor. of Sec. 27, unapproved, T.19N., R.20 W. G & S.R. B. & M. bears N. 29°09'50" W.-572.30 ft.

Cor. Nos. 3-2 Sur. No. 2822 Surprise and Surprise East Extension Lodes, Boundary Cone Gold Mining Company, claimant, bears S. 39°28'40"E.-117.88 Ft.

No bearing objects available.

Thence S.16°52'W.

76.22 Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No. 2822, Surprise lode at N. 79° 28'W.-98.72 ft. from Cor.No.3.

300.00 West End Center.

A pine post, 4 ft.long, 4 ins.square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, a nail at center point, scribed B.A.W.End C .- 3191.

542.15 Intersect North side line of the Handy lode, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, at N.80°10'W.-494.27 ft. from the N.E. Cor.

600.00 To Cor. No.2.

Identical with Cor. No.1, Andy lode of this survey, on a smooth face of rock 10' x 20' a cross (X) on North side, chiseled at corner point, with B.A.2-A. 1-3191, whence,

N.E.Cor. of the Handy lode, unsurveyed, bears S.86°42'E.-504.63 ft.

Thence S.73°08'E.

Along line 1-4 Andy lode of this survey.

396.97 Intersect West side line of the Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, at 5.25°40'W.-107.70 ft. from

> N.E.Cor.said Homesite Placer and intersection of North line thereof with east end line Handy lode, unsurveyed,

	Feet	bears S.72°30'E.590 ft. and 72.86 ft. respectively
1	a.	from the N.W.Cor. thereof.
1	451.21	Intersect East End line of the Handy lode, unsurveyed,
	143	at S.35°15'W124.77 ft. from the N.E.Cor. and 111.30 ft.
1		from its intersection with North line of the Homesite
1		Placer, unsurveyed.
	595.00	Wagon road, course Northeast and Southwest.
	770.00	West Side of improved highway.
	850.00	East side of improved highway, course northeasterly.
	- mai	and southwesterly.
	986,16	Intersect East side line of the Homesite Placer, unsur-
		veyed, at S.26°40'W101.39 ft. from the N.E.Cor.
	991.51	Intersect West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension
		No.1 lode, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, at S.23°40'W.
	* (F. a)	400.61 ft. from the N.W.Cor.
		The N.E.Cor. of the Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, is on
		the West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension No. 1
	FEE	lode, unsurveyed, at N.23°40'E100.61 ft. from this
		intersection.
	1365.30	To Cor.No.3.
	E reyes,	A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins.
	a)(t	in the ground, with mound of earth and rock, a nail at
		corner point, scribed B.A.3-3191, whence,
		S.W.Cor. of Boundary Cone Extension No.1 lode, un-
	-bus diff	surveyed, bears S.80°23'W444.00 ft.
		N.E.Cor. of Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, bears N.
	To lea	- 57°42'10"W375.42 ft.
		No bearing objects available.
	15.11.01.5	Personal Particle N.16°52'E.
	148.49	Intersect line 2-3 Sur.No.2775 Alice lode, Lexington
		Arizona Mining Company, claimant, at S.85°28'E22.16
		ft. from Cor. No. 2. To be be a little of the control of the contr
		East End Center. But and a series of 19 ins
	mon .	A-pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins.
	STAY .	in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail
	47.00	at the center point, scribed B.A.E. End C3191

72	26
- 2	2
79	\neg

		The state of the s
	Feet	
	358.87	Intersect the North Side line of the Boundary Cone Exten-
	į,	sion No.1 lode, unsurveyed, at S.66°20'E328.67 ft.
		from the N.W.Cor. and 43.62 ft. from its intersection
		with line 1-2 Sur.No.2775 Alice lode.
	600.00	To Cor.No.4.
	väns of	Identical with Cor. No. 4 Sur. No. 2822 Surprise E ast
	ts tto	Extension lode and Cor.No.2, Sur.No.2775 Boston lode.
		A pine post, 4 ft. long 4 ins. square, set 18 ins.
	7.0	in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at
	eyes,	corner point, scribed S-E-Ext4-2822, B-2-2775-B-A-4-
	r/shro	3191, whence, many transfer and the state of
		Cor.No.2 Sur.No.2775 Alice lode bears S.19°35'W.
	- alte	456.76 ft. 1 m/s 10 10000
	2310	Cor.No.3 Sur.No.2822, Surprise East Extension lode
		bears N.73°10'W741.17 ft. Intersection of line 2-3 said lide with line 1-2 Sur. No. 2775, Alice lode, brs. N. 73°10'W. 66.52 ft. No bearing objects available.
İ		Thence N.73°08'W.
İ	66.52	Intersect line 1-2 Sur.No.2775 Alice lode at N.11°15'E.
ı	16 1mm	
	de Ila	
	170.00	No.1 lode, unsurveyed, and .04 ft. from its intersection with line 3-4,5ur. No. 2022, Surprise East Extension lode. East Side of improved highway.
	236.00	West Side of improved highway, course northeasterly
		and southwesterly.
	570.00	Wagon road, course northerly and southerly.
3.0	1260.62	Intersect lines 1-2 and 3-4 of Sur. No. 2822 Surprise East
	*inone	Extension and Surprise lodes respectively at N.22°36'E.
- Contract	Vilol-	-65.66 ft. from Cor.Nos. 2-3. Cor.No.3 said Surprise
	a nord	East Extension lode bears S.80°10'E530 ft. from Cor.
	A	No.2 thereof.
	1365.30	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
	12	rasped and become a search
		Beginning at Cor.No.1
	veyed,	Identical with Cor. No. 2, Big Andy lode, of
	\$8.60E	this survey, previously described, whence,
		The state of the s

U.S.L.M.No. 1602 bears N.32°20'30"W.-6153.86 ft.

Feet N. 1/4 Cor. of Sec. 27, unapproved, T. 19.N., R. 20 W. G. & S.R. B. & M. bears N. 5°34'20"W.-1079.04 ft. No bearing objects available. Thence S.16°52'W. . of 100.000 West End Center. 300.00 A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at center point, scribed, A-W-End C-3191. Intersect South Side line of the Handy lode, unsurveyed, and the North side line of the Point lode, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, at N.80°10'W.-303.60 ft. from the 488.18 S.E.Cor. of the Handy lode, unsurveyed, and the North Angle Cor. of the Point lode, unsurveyed. From said angle corner of the Point lode, unsurveyed, the N.E.Cor. and the intersection of the north line of said Point lode, unsurveyed, with west line Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, bears S.56°15'E .- 168.ft. and 25.76 ft. respectively. A pine post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at corner point, scribed A-2-3191, whence, The N.E.Cor. of the Point lode, unsurveyed, and the N.W.Cor. of the Point No.2 lode, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, bears S.83°40'E.-470 ft. No bearing objects available. Jand to Frattin A that Constitued Thence S. 72°35'E. Jour Land Intersect West Side line of the Homesite Placer, unsur-305.83 veyed, at S.25°40'W.-703.40 ft. from the N.W.Cor.-131.72 ft. and 281.43 ft. respectively from its intersection with North line of the Point lode, unsurveyed, and with the east end line of the Handy lode, unsurveyed. West Side of improved highway, course, northeasterly 370.00 I.ol. 100 th anthrines and southwesterly. Intersect East End line of the Point lode, unsurveyed, 394.58 and West End line of the Point No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, at

. The top and a seed about the transfer of the

Mineral Survey No.3191 Feet S.53°50'W.-112.28 ft. from the N.E.Cor. of the Point Lode, unsurveyed, and the N.W.Cor. of the Point No.2 lode, unsurveyed, 454.00 East side of improved highway, course northeasterly and southwesterly. 883.55 Intersect East Side line of the Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, at S.26°40'W.-704.43 ft. from the N.E.Cor. and 14.39 ft. from its intersection with N orth Side line of the Point No. 2 lode, unsurveyed. 965.07 Intersect North Side line of Point No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, at S.62°25'E.-511.87 ft. from the N.W.Cor. and 80.47 ft. from its intersection with east line of the Homesite Placer unsurveyed. 1444.18 Intersect the West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension No. 2 lode, unsurveyed, claimants unknown, at S.23°22'W. 394.99 ft. from the N.W.Cor. and 342.36 ft. from its intersection with South Side line of the Boundary Cone Extention No. 1 lode, unsurveyed. 1487.87 To Cor.No.3. A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at the corner point, scribed, A-3-3191, whence, S.W.Cor.of the Boundary Cone Extension No.2 lode, unsurveyed, bears S.35°05'W.-214.ft. No bearing objects available. Thence N. 16°52'E. 300.00 East End Center. A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at

center point, scribed A-E-End-C-3191.

339.99 Intersect south side line of the Boundary Cone Extension No.1 lode, unsurveyed, at 5.66°20'E.-523.58 ft. from the S.W.Cor. and 4.97 ft. from its intersection with the West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension No. 2 lode, unsurveyed.

383.89 Intersect West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension.

	Teld. 3. Miller al Sulvey Roselsi.
Feet	No.2 lode, unsurveyed, at S.23°22'W9.04 ft. from the
	IN.W.Cor. To a . 185. H. L. W. Co., NOV. To Mai. Jegu
600.00	To Cor. No.4.
- 0	A pine post 4 ft. long, 4 ins. square, set 18 ins.
	in the ground, with mound of earth and stone, a nail at
- = <u>1</u> 000m3	corner point, scribed A-4-3191, whence,
hin.	S.W.Cor. of the Boundary Cone Extension No.1 lode,
NO.	unsurveyed, bears S.86°01'W556.33 ft.
	No bearing objects available.
- 10316	Thence N.73°08'W.
122.50	Cor.No.3 Big Andy lode of this survey.
496.29	Intersect West End line of the Boundary Cone Extension
	No.1 lode, unsurveyed, at N.23°40'E199.39 ft. from
-asta	the S.W.Cor. and Is and Eds your and operating the color
501.64	Intersect East Side line of the Homesite Placer, unsur-
.19	veyed, at S.26°40'W101.39 ft. from the N.E.Cor.
637.80	East Side of improved highway.
717.80	West Side of improved highway, course northeasterly and
	southwesterly.
892.80	Wagon road, course northeast and southwest.
1036.59	Intersect East End line of the Handy lode, unsurveyed,
	at N.35°15'E475.23 ft. from the S.E.Cor.322.03 ft.
. 550	from its intersection with west line of the Homesite
	Placer, unsurveyed. W 10 5 Brasi . L. avesse
1090.83	Intersect West Side line of the Homesite Placer, unsur-
N. A	veyed, at S.25°40'W107.70 ft. from the N.W.Cor.
1487.80	To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.
. 80 / .	Variation at all corners 14°30'E.
da Ih	a a parte cus d'Lode Lines. a date beson est ut l'est
and the last	As near as can be determined from present develop-
-hai	ments the veins of the two locations, embraced in this
heir ly	claim, extend as follows, from their respective discov-
OF A T	ery points: 1 and nois . 12 Vala bits . 100. W. to pdf
1,0001	Big Andy lode: 300 ft.N.73°08'W. and 1065.3 ft.S.73°08'
	E. hayay imenu

	Mineral Survey	7 No.3191.
Feet	f = 1 1 2 500 of	
	Andy lode, 300 ft. 5.73°08'E.	
	Areas	Anto
	Total area Big Andy lode,	18.806 Acres.
92007	Area in conflict with	
	Sur. No. 2775 Alice lode,	0.461 Acres.
	Sur. No. 2775 Alice lode, Sur. No. 2775 Alicelode, exclusive of its common con .000 + Acres, with Sur. No. 2822 Surprise East Extension 126 Survey No. 2822 Surprise lode,	0.164
h	Sur.No.2822 Surprise East	
	Extension lode,	0.396 v "
	Handy lode, unsurveyed,	0.941 / "
- 0.000	Boundary Cone, Extensi on	
	No.1 lode, unsurveyed,	3.051 √ "
	Boundary Cone Extension	
i-ratio by	No.1 lode, unsurveyed, exclusive of its common	
The second	conflict .161 Acres! with	
No.	Sur.No.2775 Alice lode,	2.890√ "
190700	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	1.398 / "
auda sila	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	
	exclusive of its common con- flict .155 acres with Handy	
ed mar la	lode, uhsurveyed,	1.243 / "
	Total Area Andy lode	20.250
no t	Area in conflict with	
14 A	Boundary Cone Extension No.1 lode, unsurveyed,	
Bitami	No.1 10de, unsurveyed,	2.012
- 237	Boundary Cone Extension	- 3 V -
	No.2 lode, unsurveyed,	0.193 / "
	Boundary Cone Extension No.	Transfer (2007) An
-at- a	No.2 lode, unsurveyed,	141
	exclusive of its common conflict.003 acres with	
9-1	Boundary Cone Extension	Little (A.C. C.)
	No.1 lode, unsurveyed,	0.190
-ml br	Handy lode, unsurveyed,	4.024
	Point lode, unsurveyed,	1.164, "
	Point No.2 lode, unsur- veyed,	0.592× "
M. Lar	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	7.928
	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	18.9
	exclusive of its common con-)) = 4x
Sheet of	flict .190 acres with Handy lode, unsurveyed,	7.738 / "
	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	
	exclusive of its common con-	
- Lynamir	flict .305 acres with Point	7.623 × "
6-	lode, unsurveyed,	1 • 020 • 1
	Homesite Placer, unsurveyed,	
00,0	exclusive of its common con- flict .578 acres with Point	
	No.2 lode, unsurveyed,	7.350 ✓ "
77. 17. R.A.	A STATE OF THE STA	

Nomesite Placer, unsurveyed, exclusive of its conflicts with Handy, Point, and Point No. 2 lodes, unsurveyed,

6.855 Acres X

The survey of the Big Andy and the Andy lodes is identical with the location as staked upon the AUI.O. ground.

Location

This survey is located in the N1/2 of Sec.27 unapproved, T.19 N., R.20 W.G.& S.R. B. & M. San Francisco Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona.

Adjoining Claims.

On the North by Sur. No. 2822, Surprise and Surprise East Extension lodes, Boundary Cone Gold Mining Company, claimant, and Sur. No. 2775 Alice lode, Lexington Arizona Mining Company, claimant, on the East by Sur. No. 2775 Alice lode, Boundary Cone Extension No. 1 and Boundary Cone Extension No.2 lodes, unsurveyed, claimants Boul Incom unknown.

On the South by the Boundary Cone Extension No.2, Point and Point No.2 lodes, unsurveyed, claimants to these lodes unknown and by the Homesite Placer, unsurveyed, claimants unknown.

On the West by the Point and H andy lodes, unsurveyed, claimants unknown.

Expenditure of Five Hundred Dollars.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced in said mining claims by the claimant or its grantors is less than Five Hundred Dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

On the Big Andy Lode:

The discovery cut, the face of which is on the lode line 300 ft. from the west end center 4 x 6 ft.9 ft.face, running S.73°08'E. from face to mouth in altered mineralized andesite and quartz.

> \$50.00 Value

No. 1

	Mineral Sur	vey No.3191.	
		1000	
No. 2	A cut, the face of wh	nich bears fr	om Cor.No.1 S.37°
Ex. Di	15'E533 ft. 4 x 30 ft.9	ft.face, runr	ning S.20°W.from
	face to mouth in altered m	ineralized an	desite and
	quartz.	Value	\$100.00
No. 3	A cut, the face of whi	ich bears fro	m Cor.No.1 S.65°
	40'E780 ft. 5x12 ft./face,	running S.5	O°E. from face
endiaw	to mouth in altered mineral	lized andesit	e and quartz.
100	les Ina J = w Series.or	Value	\$60.00
No. 4	A shaft, 2.5x6 ft. 5 f	ft.deep, whic	h bears from
	Cor.No.1 S.43°30'E700.5 f	ft. in rock.	
3696	Light of the Line of	Value	\$15.00
No. 5	A shaft 5x6 ft. 3 ft.	deep, which	bears from Cor.
** 1	No.1 S.39°25'E732.ft. in	rock.	
A 350	and the property of the contract	Value	\$15.00
No. 6	A shaft 4x6 ft. 31 ft.	deep, which	bears from Cor.
	No.4 S.20°25'W100 ft. in	altered mine	ralized andesite
	and quartz.		
5 (X)	and the states in legal of .	Value	\$310.00
Jr - 1	On the Andy Lode.		
No. 1	The discovery shaft 5x	7 ft. 9 ft.	deep, which is on
A GARAGE	the lode line 300 ft. N.73°	08'W. from t	he East End
	Center.	Value	\$25.00
No. 2	A shaft 4x6 ft.9 ft.de		
ban .	L Taranga - and and	-p, bot	TO THOU OUT THUS

N.46°15'W.-440. ft.

Value \$20.00

No. 3 A shaft 4x6 ft.9 ft. deep, which bears from Cor.No. 3, N.53°10'W.-368 Ft. in gravel.

Value \$20.00

Other Improvements.

A shaft 5x5 ft. 7 ft. deep which bears from Cor.No. 1 Andy lode 5.7°50'E.-87 ft. in gravel, claimants unknown.

A shaft 6x8 ft. 9 ft. deep, which is on line 2-3 Andy lode at S.72°35'E.-110.ft. from Cor.No.2 in rock, claimants unknown.



OUTOUT?

No.1 Andy lode S.56°30'E.-763.ft in gravel, claimants unknown.

Instrument.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons

No.2 Transit. The courses were deflected from the

true meridian as determined by direct solar observations.

The distances were measured with 100 and 500 ft.

Report. -

The lode line of each location of this claim was run direct upon the ground, and the several corners established by means of offsets from the lode lines.

All tie lines were run either directly upon the ground or by traverses run upon the ground and submitted in a separate report herewith.

U.S.L.M.No.1602 is a basalt stone 8x15x14 ins.

above ground, properly set, chiseled with a cross (X)

on top and U.S.L.M.No. 1602 on the south face.

The N.1/4 Cor. to unapproved Sec.27 T. 19 N., R.20
W. G. & S.R. B. & M., is a line iron pipe with a brass
cap, properly set and marked.

Sur. No. 2775 Alice Lode.

All corners are pine posts, properly set and scribed, with the number of the corner and survey.

I find all courses and distances to be correct as approved.

Sur.No.2822, Surprise and Surprise East Extension Lodes:

All the corners are pine posts properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey.

I find all courses and distances to be correct as approved.

mi aromato, con attable. This are an about the

. cashed an education

Boundary Cone Extension No. 1 and Boundary Cone Extension No. 2 lodes, unsurveyed.

All corners are pine posts, 4 ins. square, properly set and marked.

Handy Lode:

The East and West End centers, the northwest and southeast corners were the only ones found. They are monuments of rock. There were not any markings to identify them but were pointed out to me as the corners by an old resident.

The East End line was extended for 300 ft.

north easterly from the East End Center on a direct line
with the S.E.Corner, and the West End Line was extended southwesterly for 300 ft. from the West End Center
on a direct line with the N.W.Corner.

Point Lode:

All corners are monuments of rock without any notices in them but were identified by an old
resident.

Point No. 2 Lode:

All corners are monuments of rock without any notices in them but were identified by an old resident.

Homesite Placer:

All corners are monuments of rock, each contains a notice identifying the corner.

The wag on road shown on the plat and in these notes is merged with the improved highway before it reaches lime 2-3 Andy lode at 40 ft. northerly from said line.

Note.

The differences between these field notes and the location notices are due to errors in the latter.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of	
	Lexington Arizona Mining Company	
known as the	Andy, Big Andy	
nd showing the res	pective capacities in which they acted.	
	R.L.D'Arcy, Chainman.	
	, Chainman.	
	, Axman.	
	Flagman.	
	FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.	
w.z. I	R.L.D'Arcy	
ıd	, do solemnly swear that we assisted	
e boundaries of th	e mining claim of Lexington Arizona Mining Company	
	e mining claim of Lexington Arizona Mining Company	
nown as the	e mining claim of Lexington Arizona Mining Company Andy, Big Andy	
nown as the	e mining claim of Lexington Arizona Mining Company	
nown as theepresented in the fo	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under	r his
nown as theepresented in the fo	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithf	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instantial United States Surveyor-General for Arizona	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instance united States Surveyor-General for Arizona Chainman.	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instantial United States Surveyor-General for Arizona	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instance united States Surveyor-General for Arizona Chainman.	r his
nown as the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instal United States Surveyor-General for Arizona Chainman., Chainman.	r his
nown as theepresented in the forection; and that send correctly execute	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the install United States Surveyor-General for Arizona Arizona Chainman. Arman. Flagman	r his
nown as theepresented in the four irection; and that seed correctly execute ons furnished by the	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the install United States Surveyor-General for Arizona Arizona Chainman. Chainman. Arman. Tagman Tubscribed and sworn to by the above-named personal before me this 202	r his
nown as theepresented in the forection; and that send correctly execute	Andy, Big Andy regoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under my aid survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithful, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the install United States Surveyor-General for Arizona Arizona Chainman. Arman. Flagman	r his

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,	Edward L.Haff		U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do	solemnly swear that, in purs	uance of instructions#re	ceived from the United
	yor General for Arizon		
		I have, in strict conform	
	, the official regulations and		
	eyor General, faithfully and		
	Lexington Arizona		
	Andy, Big Andy		
	San Francisco		
Мо	have	County, Arizona	, in Section
27	, Township No. 19 N. , Ra	ange No. 20 W. unappi	roved G.& S.R.B.& M.
as distinctly nof the locations and instruction petuated in struction petuated in struction and I field notes of improvements are as thereing thereof are spaid labor or inspection.	ng field notes, which accurate marked by monuments on the on certificate, which was recons, and that all the corners of the cordance with the law do further solemnly swear said survey and my reports made upon said mining clamated, and that the pecified therein with particular improvements so credited to es upon any other claim.	eived by me from the Sof said survey have been been been by of said survey have been by, official regulations and that the foregoing are therein, and that the lim by claimant or character, extent, locational larity and full detail, and this claim has been income.	Surveyor General with an established and per- and instructions there- the true and original elabor expended and its grantors on and itemized value and that no portion of eluded in the estimate
		Elward 1'.8.	L. Ouff Députy Mineral Surveyor.
U.S	Deputy Mineral Surveyor, be Molary Culles	efore me Jado	L. Haff. I Sheffeld 20th John och

Amended Locaion

Motice of Mining Location

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Big Andy
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by E. A. Bassett
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 24 day of 1915.
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and I claim 300 feet,
in a North westerly direction and 1200
feet in a south easterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
North westerly to the south easterly
The claim is situated and located in the sanfrancisco Mining District, in
Mohave County in the State of Arizona, about side lines
in a the Boundary Cone mines direction from
1200 feet I claim all wood & watter and all surface rights on
this claim there is one side moument 300 feet to the south of
location Monument.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
A monument of 300 south east of the north west end center
thence
at a point in a North westerly direction 300 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North west
end line of said claim; thence
of stone,being theNorth westcorner of said claim; thence
1500 feet to a monument of stone , being at the
North east corner of said claim; thence 300 feet
to a monument of stone at the center of the south east end of said claim;
thence 300 feet to a monument of stone , being at the
south east corner of said claim; thence 1500
feet to a monument of stone at the south west corner of said claim;
thence feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this 24 day of feb, 191.5.
E. A. Bassett.
W A KASSATT.
no Ac Dubbooos

Filed and recorded at the request of E. A. Bassett February 26th,
A. D. 1915, at One o'clock P.M., in Book J.J. at Page 621.

J. W. Morgan

County Recorder.



Motice of Mining Location

LODE OLAM
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the "Andy"
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are
valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase
by E. A. Bassett
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the Fourteenth day of February, 1915.
The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred (1500) feet, and I claim Twelve Hundred (1200) feet,
in a North Westerly direction and Three
hundred (300) feet in a South Easterly direction from
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with Three hundred (300) feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side
of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
North West to the South East
The claim is situated and located in the San Francisco Mining District, in
Mohave County in the State of Arizona, about six hundred feet
in a Southerly direction from the "Surprise East Extension"
U. S. Patent Survey No 2822.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a post marked "Andy" East End Center
at a point in an Easterly direction three hundred feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the East
end line of said claim; thence three hundred feet to a post
being the North East corner of said claim; thence
fifteen hundred feet feet to a post , being at the
North West corner of said claim; thence three hundred feet
to a post at the center of the West end of said claim;
thence three hundred feet to a post , being at the
South West corner of said claim; thence fifteen hundred
feet to a post at the South East corner of said claim;
thence three hundred feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the
United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and
Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
Dated and posted on the grounds this Fourteenth day of February , 191.5.
E. A. Bassett.

Filed and recorded at the request of J. C. Denton April 2nd,
A. D. 1915, at 10 o'clock A.M., in Book J.J. at Page 798.

J. W. Morgan

County Recorder.

STATE OF ARIZONA,)
(ss.
County of Mohave.)

I, J. W. Morgan, Recorder of Mohave County, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copies of notices of location of the

BIG ANDY (Amended Location) and ANDY

lode mining claims, situated in the San Francisco Mining District, Mohave County, State of Arizona, and of the endorsement thereon with the original records of the same on file in this office, and that the same are correct transcripts therefrom and of the whole of said original records.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said office, this 17th day of MAY, A.D. 1915.



Recorder of Mohave County.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,
	May 6 , 19 16
I, U. S. Surveyor	-General for District of Arizona,
do hereby certify that	the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim o	f
	LEXINGTON ARIZONA MINING COMPANY
known as the	ANDY, BIG ANDY.
situate in	. SAN FRANCISCO
Mining District,	MOHAVE County, ARI ZONA.
in Section 27	Township No. 19 N., Range No. 20 W., unappd., and
designated as Survey	No
this office; that said I	Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a pa	tent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or p	ermanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further cen	tify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said	mining claim by claimant or 1ts grantors, and that said improvements
consist of Big An	dy lode, and that less than five hundred dollars'
worth of labor	has been expended or improvements made upon said
Andy lode, at	time of survey, by the claimant or its grantors,
and that said	improvements consist of 3 cuts and 6 shafts, total
value \$615.	

and that no portion of	said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.	
I further certify th	at the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,
Ari zona,	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
	Themas D. Manti
	Frank P. Trott,
	Thurst Court Comment of Arizona

19421b3m8**-**05

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoenix, Arizona,	
		May 6 , 1916.
I, U. S. Surveyor-	General for District of Arizon	18
do hereby certify that	the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes ar	nd Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
**********************	LEXINGTON ARIZONA MINING C	OMPANY
Part		, known as the
	ANDY, BIG ANDY.	
situate in	SAN FRANCISCO	mining district,
MOHAVE	County,	ARIZONA.
in Section27	, Township No. 19 N., , , ,	Range No. 20 W., un appd
, d	lesignated as Survey No. 3191	
executed by	Edward L. Haff,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	August 15,-December 1, 1915	, under my instructions dated
May 21,	, 19 15, have been critically ex	amined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanation	ons made, and the said Field Notes and Return,	and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved.	A true copy of the copy of the location certification	ate filed by the applicant. for
survey is included in the	he field notes.	
	Attant (5	As of
	II S Samuray Comercal	for Arizona

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

Expenditures Reported after Return of Survey of Mining Claim.

I, U.S. Surve	yor General for	Arizona
		vorth of labor has been expended or
improvements made	by claimant or its	grantors, upon the mining claim of
-		lining Company
situate in	San Francisco	mining district,
Mohave	County,	Arizona.
in Section27	, Township No. 19 N.,	, Range No. 20 W., unapproved,;
that said improvement	ents consist of . in addit	ion to those reported at time
survey; 1 drift	, 2 shafts, 2 cuts, a	nd an extension of 13 ft. in
Shaft No. 1 on	the Andy lode, value	\$ 701.00.
,		

	and that no portion of	said labor or improvements has been
included in the estim	ate of expenditures upon any	other claim. A copy of the report of
Alfred E	. Colwell,	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
September 12	, 1916 , is hereto at	tached.
	A	y VEDATE NI
		rank & HOSTA
	U. S. Surveyor Ger	neral for Arizona.
Office of U.S. Survey	or General,	
Phoenia	c, Arizona,	
September	r 22 1016	

Supplemental Report of Improvements.

Dig kidy lode.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor performed and improvements made upon or for the benefit of the claims embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3191 by the claimant or its grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each claim and that said improvements, in addition to those which were reported at the time of making the survey, consist of:-

Big Andy lode

No.7 A drift 3 x 6.5 ft. running West 10 ft.from bottom of 31ft. shaft which bears from Cor. No. 4 S. 20°25'W. -100 ft.

In mineralized andesite and quartz.

Value of Drift \$75.00

No.8 A shaft which bears from Cor. No.1 S.69°30'E.-520 ft. 5 x 8 ft. 9 ft.deep in rock.

Value

An open cut, the South end of which bears from Cor.No.2 No.9 S.89°E.-640 ft. Running thence N.40°E.-70 ft. 3 ft.wide 2.7 ft.deep in rock.

Value

\$75.00

Andy Lode.

No. 1 The discovery shaft. on the lode line at N.73°08'W.300ft. from the East End Center, 5 x 7 ft. 22 ft.deep.

Value of additional 13 ft.of depth. \$100.00

No.23 A shaft which bears from Cor.No.3 N.53°10'W.-368 ft. 4 x 6 ft. 36 ft.deep.

Value of additional 27 ft.of depth \$216.00 An open cut, the South end of hich bears from the East End No.4 center S.80°W.-135 ft. Running N.25°E.-75 ft. 3 ft.wide 5.5 ft.deep in rock.

Value

\$150.00

I Alfred B.Colwell, U.S.Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced within Mineral Survey No.3191

U.S. Mineral Surveyor.

State of Arizona)
County of Mohave) ss

DOLLAR TO THE CO

Subscribed and sworn to by the said Alfred B.Colwell before me a Notary Public in and for the County of Mohave State of Arizona, this 12th.day of September 1913 A.D.

well of left tends for brains

my commission / Notary Public.

Covers of the distance of the contract of the

The state of the s

rate the gast Tar Certor, but I to 20 to 1 to 1 to 1

- District of a series of the land of the series of the se

but the second of the second of the second

not constitute and analysis of the stuny of the notified and

The Little Late Could be and the could be to the Late Could be the could be a late of the could be could be a late of the could be a late

00.001

BALLEE E

Report of Expenditures upon Mining Claim, Filed by U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor after Return of Survey.

I,	rveyor, do
solemnly swear that (in pursuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyed)	r-Genera l
for Arizona, dated, , 190 , I have made	a personal
and thorough examination upon the premises, to ascertain the value of the labor expe	
improvements made by claimant or its grantors upon the mining claim of	
Lexington-Arizona Mining Company	
, known as the Andy, Big Andy	
, situate in	
San Francisco mining district, Mohave	
County, Arizona, in Section 27	Township
No. 19 N., Range No.20 W. unapproved G.& S.R., XMXX	Xerax yak kex
, 190 , and designated as Survey No. 3191	
that the value of the labor so expended and improvements so made are as fully stated in my	report of
said examination, hereto attached; that the character, extent, location, and itemized value	e of said
improvements are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	said labor
or improvements, so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate of expenditures	upon any
other claim.	
augued Blobes	220
U. S. Deputy Mineral S	ırveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Alfred B.Colwell ,	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me this 12th.	
day of September xxx 1916	
Joy Lay Do	1
Notary Public	L
uy Cammadian	